

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2008  
CRLMP.NO(s). 8689-8690

(From the judgement and order dated 10/08/2007 in CRLWP No. 575/2007 & CRLA No. 874/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

AAYESHA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With CRLMP 8689-8690/2008 (c/delay in filing SLP

Date: 16/05/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manohar Singh Bakshi, Adv.  
Ms. Manju Bhagat, Adv.  
Mr. Ehrasz Zafar, Adv.  
Ms. Kawaljeet Kaur, Adv.  
Mr. Vineet Bhagat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

(Shashi Sareen) (Vijay Aggarwal)  
Court Master Court Master