

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).4347-4348/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 10/08/2007 in CRLWP No. 575/2007 & CRLA No. 874/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

AAYESHA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 30/04/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. KG Bhagat,Adv.
Mrs. Manju Bhagat,Adv.
Mr. Monohar Singh Bakshi,Adv.
Mr. Ehraz Zafar,Adv.
Mr. Vineet Bhagat,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.Y. Deshmukh,Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kharde,Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the counsel for the respondents list after two weeks.

(Arvind)
Sr. P.A.

(Savita Sainani)
Court Master